
 

 

POSSIBLE SERVICE PROVIDERS 
as of August 27, 2022 

 

Service Provider Neighbor Reference 

Plumbing Roger D. Cook 
Performance Plumbing and 
Tile, 703-932-3265 

Steve Ramp, 
stephen.ramp@gmail.com 

Plumbing Michael Cook Plumbing 
(Roger’s son) 
703-906-0776 

Steve Ramp, 
stephen.ramp@gmail.com 

Asphalt Driveways A-1 Paving 
Walter Smith 
703-721-2129 

Steve Ramp, 
stephen.ramp@gmail.com 

Painter Herman De La Via, 571-
275-2063, 
hdcontractors@hotmail.com 

Steve Ramp, 
stephen.ramp@gmail.com 

Hardwood Floors Pro Floor, owned and 
operated by Max Beck, 703-
598-6411 

Kim Faiks, 571-236-9645, 
kim.faiks@gmail.com 

Hardwood Floors K & K Floor , Chantilly, Mike Janhavi Rajagopal, 703-
463-9270, 
jan_r14@yahoo.com 

Snow shoveling Ernesto Acosta 434-603-
1835 

Bill and Gloria Small, 703-
904-9875, 13018 Henson 
Court, wlsmall@yahoo.com 
 

Electrical Hickerson Brothers 
703-594-3913 
 

Cynthia Dovens 
2623 Meadow Hall Drive 
cdovens@cox.net, 703-318-
1955 

Appliance repair WRM Appliance Service, 
Sterling, VA, 703-430-0766 

Steve Ramp, 
stephen.ramp@gmail.com 

Mowing, mulching, 
landscaping 

Santos Romero 
571-409-3143 

Steve Ramp, 
stephen.ramp@gmail.com 

New mailbox Walpole Woodworkers 

301-983-6040; 
Garrett at 703-338-2514 

Variety - most vinyl; see 
example at 2624 Meadow 
Hall  

Carpentry James Shepherd 
703-606-6155 
jimshepherd01@yahoo.com 

Phyllis White, 703-709-
5145, pwhite19@gmail.com 
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Service Provider Neighbor Reference 

Mosquito Prevention Mosquito Joe Silpa Kotha, 
silpa.kotha1@gmail.com 

Odd Jobs Herman de la Via, HD 
Contractors, 571-275-8925 

Steve Ramp, 
stephen.ramp@gmail.com 

Odd Jobs Ben, Seneca Remodeling, 
703-994-2870 

Tom Carter, 
carters2642@gmail.com 
 

Gutters Tom, Precision Gutters, 
703-753-1826 

Steve Ramp, 
stephen.ramp@gmail.com 

Lawn Care Providers Natural Lawn of America; A 
Cut Above; Lawn Doctor of 
Fairfax, Santos Roomer 
(571-409-3143) 

Various neighbors 

A/C Heat Service, 
Installation 

Northern Virginia 
Mechanical, 703-444-3005 

Steve Ramp, 
stephen.ramp@gmail.com 

Watering System Hydro-Tech Irrigation 
(703) 263-2266 – opt. 3 
https://htiva.com 

Steve Ramp 
stephen.ramp@gmail.com 

Covered Deck A&L Construction 
703-534-3069 
www.alconst.net 

Jason and Rebecca Small 
rebeccasmallapgov@gmail.
com 
 

Tree Work Mike Atkins 
ATS Tree and Landscaping 
540 229-4923 
 

Cynthia Dovens (5 star 
rating)  
cdovens@cox.net 
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